Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15
Name:			Spot Description:
Address 1:			Sec TwpS. R
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Sta	ate: Zi	p:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:			(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:			County:
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-l	Entry	Workover	Field Name:
			Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	d3vv	remp. Abu.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fee
Cathodic Other (Core,	. Expl., etc.);		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info			If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:			feet depth to:w/sx cmt
Original Comp. Date:			·
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
O constituents at	D		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
CommingledDual Completion			Dewatering method used:
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR			Location of hala disposal in fladica offsite.
☐ GSW			Operator Name:
_			Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Read	ched TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East Wes
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

1249491 CORRECTION #1

Operator Name:				Lease N	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whethe with final cha	er shut-in pre art(s). Attach	essure reac n extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electr	ronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	☐ No				on (Top), Depth ar		Sampl	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	□No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	2	1				ermediate, product		T	I	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20 lio										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t							= :	p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	on submitted to	the chemical	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD Footage of Eac					cture, Shot, Cement			epth
	open,					,,				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. F	Producing Met	hod: Pumpin	a	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
	1									
	ON OF GAS:		en Hole	METHOD OF			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	ļ
Vented Solo	I Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)		en noie _	Perf.	(Submit		mmingled mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Krebs S 2
Doc ID	1249491

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	265	COMMON	180	
Production	8.625	5.5	15.5	4495	COMMON	230	

Black Tea Oil

Krebs S2

RTD 4500

LTD 4477

Port Collar 2164 430 sks

Perfs

Morrow	4390-4400	1500 gal 15% INS
Johnson	4368-74	3000 gal 15% INS
Johnson	4346-52	1500 gal 15% INS
1	4062-72	3000 gal 15% INS

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Krebs S 2 API/Permit #: 15-109-21256-00-00

Doc ID: 1249491

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at	250	265
Approved Date	04/30/2014	04/27/2015
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_1	SURFACE	Surface
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_2	PRODUCTION	Production
CasingSettingDepthPD F_1	250	265
CasingSettingDepthPD F_2	4450	4495
CasingWeightPDF_1	16	23
CasingWeightPDF_2	20	15.5
If Alternate II Completion - Cement		2164
Circulated From If Alternate II Completion - Cement Circulated To		0

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value		
If Alternate II Completion - Sacks of	450	430		
Cement Kelly Bushing Elevation	2757	2759		
Method Of Completion - Commingled	No	Yes		
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Depth	2100	2164		
Perf_Record_1		see attached report		
Plug Back Total Depth	4450	4477		
Producing Formation	KANSS CITY / JOHNSON	See attached report		
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12		
Save Link TopsDatum1		•		
	ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 02187	ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 49491		
TopsDatum1	ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 02187	ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 49491 -1631		
TopsDatum1 TopsDatum2	ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 02187	ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 49491 -1631 -1587		

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
TopsDepth3		4062
TopsName1	KASNAS CITY	morrow
TopsName2		johnson
TopsName3		kansas city
Total Depth	4450	4500

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: Krebs S 2

API: 15-109-21256-00-00

Doc ID: 1249491

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1202187

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15			
Name:	Spot Description:			
Address 1:				
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section			
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section			
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:			
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW			
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:			
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:	County:			
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:			
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:			
	Producing Formation:			
Oil WSW SWD SIOW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:			
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:			
☐ OG ☐ ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd. ☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet			
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet			
•	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:			
Operator:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.			
Well Name:	W SX CITIL			
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:				
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)			
Plug Back Colly. to G5vV Colly. to Produce				
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls			
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:			
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:			
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:			
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:			
	Lease Name: License #:			
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West			
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1202187

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	E	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ut-in pressures, v	vhether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to 0	Geological Surv	/ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		B	CASING eport all strings set-c		New Used	ion, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole illed	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	UEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:		epth T Bottom	ype of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T								
Plug Off Zor								
Did you perform a Does the volume Was the hydraulic	of the total base f	fluid of the hydrauli		_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or R	esumed Production	Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			DN INTERVAL: Bottom
	Sold Used	I on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	BOROTT
,	,			B.11 B1				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	: Size:	Set	Δ+-	Packer At:				
TODING RECORD:	. 3126.	Set	n.	i donei Al.				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Krebs S 2
Doc ID	1202187

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set			Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	16	250	COMMON	180	
PRODUC TION	8.625	5.5	20	4450	COMMON	230	



266605

TICKET NUMBER_	43050
LOCATION AR	leep K.
FOREMAN / Mail	en

TOTAL

DATE_

20-431-9210 d	anute, KS 6672 or 800-467-8676	-0		CEMENT				Ko .
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NUI	MBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3/14/14	5007	Krobe	5 2		26	14	32	Logen
USTOMER .	_			Dakley			were the state will be deal	15 illy - Y 1-1()
Black				215	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
AILING ADDRE	22			4	57	Cory		
				Einto	460	Jake		
TY		STATE	ZIP CODE					
DB TYPE_5	ictare	HOLE SIZE_/	2/4	HOLE DEPTH	264	CASING SIZE &	WEIGHT 8 5/8	24'
		DRILL PIPE					OTHER	,
URRY WEIGH	T/48	SLURRY VOL	1.36	WATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 20	
SPI ACEMENT	15.60	DISPLACEMEN	NT PSI	MIX PSI		RATE		
EMARKS: 50	fty Ma	etina	Riauna	in Land	nock #	& Run Ca	sina Br	pak Circ
ith Rin I	Punz Hon	KUNT	Puna	Truck	miv 180	SKS Com	39600 2	% (201
DS6 110 P	imp + Line	11 11:	0/0000	11 15 1	2 66/ 1.20	to.		
un up I	amprein	5 015/	1146 8 00	10 10 10	1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1	<i>ξ </i>		
			14	ent Di	1 1.	1.1.7.		
			CPUN	ient U	a CH	Eura re		

	11/1	-1						
1010x 5	bbl To P,	+						
	-				9-1-	Danen.	2 Creu	/
ACCOUNT			1	-//	hanks			1
CODE	QUANITY	or UNITS		DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015			PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE			\$ 1150	11500	
5406						\$ 5,25	\$131.2	
5407	8.46		Ton	nileage	Doliv	0/4	\$ 1.75	#4.30
)-/0 (01.4		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
11045	180 5	Pe	Place	"A" Cen	111		\$18,55	\$3334.0
	508*	4>					# 94	\$477,53
1102			Calciu	m Chlor	i de		A 29	
1118B	338		Kento	nite.			+	\$ 91,26
1111	100#		Salt				NC	X/C.
							F1,	
					200			
			-					1
			-				SITATE!	456190
							SubTotal Less 10% SubTotal	2011,-
			-				Less 10%	7561.7
				44.511.00 PMY 5		_	SUSTOTAL	75057.1
					R	Com	hotol	
						E GUIII	IGIGU	
			1			7.65	SALES TAX	269.05
						1 1 1 1	OALES IAA	NATIO

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

TITLE_

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062020 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092		SERV	OCK!	y Ks
DATE 5- 60-19 66 19 3-2	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	10B START	JOB FINISH 3130,m
LEASE S WELL# Z LOCATION Cables	225 €		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				
CONTRACTOR Landmark (e TYPEOFJOB Production Llong string)	OWNER S	ame		
HOLE SIZE 77/8 T.D. 4500 CASING SIZE 51/2 DEPTH 4495	CEMENT	220	-1- 0-	
CASING SIZE OPPTH 4495 TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORD	ERED 450	SKS HE	20,000
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	1010 3911	10 6110	001114,2	roge
TOOL Port Collar DEPTH 2168				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON		@	
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT 21.5.3	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 21.53 PERFS.	GEL	4 sks	@ 23.40	93.60
DISPLACEMENT 106.47 bb/ water	CHLORIDE	720 04	@	40 000 000
EQUIPMENT	Gilsonite	1150 3ES	@ 98	1807.00
PARTITODA	Salt	245ks	@24.35	632.40
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Paul Beaver			@	
# 120 HELPER TYLY FUPL	WERTE	12361		704.40
BULK TRUCK			@	
# 600 DRIVER Adam Flipse	KLL	lgal	0040	34.40
BULK TRUCK			·@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING 2	94.03 ft3	@ 7.48	729 19
	MILEAGE 12	84 tans x 20m	x 2.60	1067.68
REMARKS:			TOTAL	8795.60
Pan Pipe / Flout equip, Break elec, Drop			TOTAL	0 1
Day ball was through shor \$2 400 th		SERVIO	TE.	
Dan ball went frough shoe @ 400 the Ore Ihr Pung lobbl KKL, mix 12661				^/
WER IT own Sobl water, miss 30 sks in	DEPTH OF JOB		947	15
P. H. six teosks, mask-up into pit	PUMP TRUCK		2	745.75
release plug Displace and water plug did land	EXTRA FOOTA		@	
Plant did hold				154.00
That You	MANIFOLD_		@27500	
Paul Hiller	MILV		@ <u>4.40</u>	_88.00
CHARGE TO: Black Tea	***************************************			
CHARGE 10: DMCL 1-CA			TOTAL	3007.75
STREET			IVIAL	2001110
CITYSTATEZIP	pi	LUG & FLOAT	ROHIPMEN	т
920		. U . P	1 51	Ĺ
	D-L (W)	eather to	rd 0 1	2-02
	AFU Floor	Lslag	. [@]	545.00
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	Leteladown	, 0	@	1060.00
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	Torbo lizer	3 8	@ 95	760.00
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	Baskets	3	@ 395	1185.00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	(1-5000000000000000000000000000000000000			Maria Maria Maria
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	6740.00
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL				
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If.			_ *.
	TOTAL CHARG	ES_185	43.35	
PRINTED NAME	DISCOUNT			O IN 30 DAYS
AVITADA IMITA	DISCOUNT	Mary and and a second a second and a second		
SIGNATURE John L L		1G, 1	83.68	IEI:
SIGNATURE FOR C		360	0.70	V VS